

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6960/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in CRMTP No.20/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PRINCE HERBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated
| 5th March, 2013 passed by the High Court.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER