

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6960/2013

PRINCE HERBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN ENTERPRISES
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Scrutiny of the record indicates that on the last date, the sole respondent has forwarded an application requesting for arguing the matter in person. However, since the said application was suffering from certain defects on the direction of this Court a communication was sent to him which has been received back with the postal endorsement 'left' without address.

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent on furnishing his fresh and complete address within four weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 11.4.2014.

	(M.A. SAYEED)	
	REGISTRAR	