

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6362/2013

PRINCE HERBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN ENTERPRISES  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6465 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 6581 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sahi,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manohar Singh,Adv.(In Person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned unserved. However, Mr. Manohar Singh has appeared as Respondent-In-Person and has filed application seeking permission to appear in Person and argue the matter. It is reported to be defective, since the stamp of the proprietary firm has not been affixed. Now, he offers to cure the defects. Permitted. Cure the defects within three weeks.

List the matter on 2.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|