

: ITEM NO.60  
N II

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
2/2013

No(s). 636

PRINCE HERBAL  
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

KISHAN ENTERPRISES  
s)  
(with office report)

Respondent(

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 6465/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 6581/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 6960/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manohar Singh  
Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is  
that the Respondent-In-Person has already filed the  
counter affidavit in all the matters. Viewed thus, the same  
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.09.06  
11:30:46 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJUR

A)

Registrar

MG